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CHAPTER 360. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT to prevent the hunting of deer with dogs. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assefAbly, do enact as follows: 

Unlawful So 	SEcrioN 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or 
hunt deer with persons to hunt, chase, drive, worry or kill, with a 
dogs. dog or dogs, any wild buck, doe or fawn, at any time; 

and any person or persons offending against the pro- 
visions of this section shall be punished by a fine of 

Penalty for not less than twenty dollars, and not more than thirty 
violation of act dollars, for each and every offense, together with costs 

of suit, and shall be imprisoned in the county jail of 
the county wherein the offense was committed, until 
said fine and costs are fully paid or are discharged ac-
cording to law; and ill all conditions [convictions] 
under this act, one-half of all fines and penalties 
shall be paid over by the justice of the peace to the 

\ person who shall inform or make the complaint in 
the case. 

Jurisdiction of SEcrioN 2. Justices of the peace shall have jaris- 
jastaces.  diction to hear, try and determine all cases which 

may arise under the provisions of this act; provided, 
that the defendant shall not be deprived ot a jury 
trial, nor of his rights of appeal as in other cases. 

SEcrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 361. 

Parties sum-
moned as gar-
nishee to re-
ceive fees as 
witness. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of fees to garnishees. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In all actions or proceedings hereafter 
commenced in any of the courts of this state, in which 
any person or corporation shall be summoned as garni-
shee, the person summoned to answer in such 
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garnishee suit or proceeding shall be entitled to re-
ceive the same fees for travel and attendance as is 
now allowed to witnesses in all courts in which said 
garnishee is summoned to appear, and such garnishee 
shall not be bound to appear or answer unless his 
fees for travel and at least one day's attendance, shall 
be paid him at the time of the service of the gar-
nishee process upon him, and such fees shall be taxed 
as costs in the action or proceeding in the same 
manner as witness fees are now taxed. 

SEerroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 362. 

[Published April 1, 1876.] 

AN ACT concerning the time of payment of salaries of certain offi- 
cers and etnployes of the state. 

The people of the Slate of -Wisconsin', represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEenoN 1. No state officer, judges of the supreme When payment 
court. judges of the circuit courts, nor any appointee g e =ST 
to an office or employe of the state who shall be sub-
ject to removal from office or place by the appointing 
power, shall be permitted to draw any salary or com-
pensation from the state treasury in advance, and all • 
such officers who may be appointed to any office or 
place by the governor, or by any other state officer or 
officers, whose salaries are made payable quarterly by 
law, shall not receive or draw any such salary or 
compensation until the end of each month after he 
or they shall have taken possession of such office. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect immediately 
after its passage and publication, and all acts and 
parts of acts conflicting with the provisions of this 
act are hereby repealed. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 


